TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM377970

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ENTITY CONVERSION NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innography, Inc.		06/25/2007	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innography, Inc.
Street Address:	3900 N. Capital of Texas Hwy
Internal Address:	Suite 175
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78746
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3514947	INNOGRAPHY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5123068688

Email: trademarks@innography.com

Correspondent Name: Innography, Inc.

Address Line 1: 3900 N. Capital of Texas Hwy

Address Line 2: Suite 175

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian Connell SIGNATURE: /Brian Connell/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/25/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=Division of Corporations - Filing#page1.tif

source=Texas1#page1.tif source=Texas2#page1.tif source=Texas3#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005757 FRAME: 0810**

900358546

source=Texas4#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005757 FRAME: 0811

Department of State: Division of Corporations

Allowable Characters

HOME About Agency Secretary's Letter Newsroom Frequent Questions Related Links Contact Us Office Location SERVICES Pay Taxes Bulk Tax Payment (alternative entity payment only) File UCC's Delaware Laws Online Name Reservation Entity Search Status Validate Certificate Customer Service Survey INFORMATION Corporate Forms Corporate Fees

INFORMATION
Corporate Forms
Corporate Fees
UCC Forms and Fees
Taxes
Expedited Services
Service of Process
Registered Agents
GetCorporate Status
Submitting a Request
How to Form a New Business Entity
Certifications, Apostilles & Authentication of Documents

Frequently Asked Questions View Search Results

Entity Details

 File Number:
 4375610
 incorporation Date / Formation Date / (mm/dd/yyyy)
 6/21/2007 (mm/dd/yyyy)

Entity Name: INNOGRAPHY, INC.

 Entity Kind:
 Corporation
 Entity Type.
 General

 Residency:
 Domestic
 State:
 DELAWARE

 Status:
 Standing
 Status Date:
 \$/29/2008

TAX INFORMATION

Last Annual Report Filed: 2818 Tax Due: \$ 0
Annual Tax Assessment: \$ 178 Total Authorized Shares: 166

REGISTERED AGENT INFORMATION

Name: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY
Address: 2711 CENTERVILLE RD SUITE 400

City: WILMINGTON County: New Castle

State: DE Postal Code: 19808

Phone: **302-636-5401**

FILING HISTORY (Last 5 Filings)

Seq	Description	No. of pages	<u>Filing Date</u> (mm/dd /yyyy)	Filing Time	Effective Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
•	Restated Other	4	11/36/2018	8:07 PM	11/00/2018
ż	Merger;Restated-Amend Stock 9000019	8	11/30/2018	12:08 PM	11/00/2018
3	Amendment	2	11/28/2018	11:31 AM	11/25/2015
å	Amendment Stock	3	12/20/2013	12:56 PM	12/20/2013
8	Amendment Stock	3	7/39/2013	11:31 AM	7/30/2013
		tity Search 💛 Ema	il Status		

For help on a particular field click on the Field Tag to take you to the help area.

site map | about this site | contact us | translate | delaware.gov | release notes

TRADEMARK 3/25/16, 4:23 AM **REEL: 005757 FRAME: 0812**

TEXAS SECRETARY of STATE CARLOS H. CASCOS

UCC | Business Organizations | Trademarks | Notary | Account | Help/Fees | Briefcase | Logout

BUSINESS ORGANIZATIONS INQUIRY - VIEW ENTITY

Filing Number: 800455166 **Domestic For-Profit Corporation** Entity Type:

Original Date of Filing: February 17, 2005 Entity Status: Merged

Formation Date: N/A

Tax ID: 32016787767 FEIN:

Duration: Perpetual

Name: Innography Software, Inc. Address: 5845 ONIX DR STE 400

EL PASO, TX 79912-5556 USA

REGISTERED AGENT						
Name	Entity Type	Document Description	Filing Date	Entity Filing Number		Capacity
Innography, Inc.	Foreign For-Profit Corporation		June 25, 2007	800834367	DE, USA	Survivor

Order Return to Search

Instructions:

To place an order for additional information about a filing press the 'Order' button.

TRADEMARK 3/25/16, 4:30 AM

REEL: 005757 FRAME: 0813

TEXAS SECRETARY of STATE CARLOS H. CASCOS

UCC | Business Organizations | Trademarks | Notary | Account | Help/Fees | Briefcase | Logout

BUSINESS ORGANIZATIONS INQUIRY - VIEW ENTITY

Filing Number: 800455166 Entity Type: Domestic For-Profit Corporation

Original Date of Filing: February 17, 2005 Entity Status: Merged

Formation Date: N/A

Tax ID: 32016787767 **FEIN:**

Duration: Perpetual

Name: Innography Software, Inc.
Address: 5845 ONIX DR STE 400

EL PASO, TX 79912-5556 USA

REGIST	ERED AGENT	FILING HISTORY	NAMES_	MANAGEMENT	ASSUMED NAMES	UAAAAAAA	DCIATED TITIES
View Image	Document Number 82938020002	Filing Type Articles of Incorporation		Filing Date February 17, 2005	Effective Date February 17, 2005	Eff. Cond No	Page Count
3	137754830001	Public Information Report (PIR)		December 31, 2006	July 24, 2006	No	1
¥		Certificate of Merger Public Information Report (PIR)		June 25, 2007 December 31, 2007	June 25, 2007 July 22, 2007	No No	9

Order Return to Search

Instructions:

■ To place an order for additional information about a filing press the 'Order' button.

TRADEMARK 3/25/16 **REEL: 005757 FRAME: 0814**

3/25/16, 4:32 AM

TEXAS SECRETARY of STATE CARLOS H. CASCOS

UCC | Business Organizations | Trademarks | Notary | Account | Help/Fees | Briefcase | Logout

BUSINESS ORGANIZATIONS INQUIRY - VIEW ENTITY

Filing Number: 800834367 Entity Type: Foreign For-Profit Corporation

Original Date of Filing: June 25, 2007 Entity Status: In existence

Formation Date: N/A

Tax ID: 12024555869 FEIN: 202455586

Name: Innography, Inc.

Address: 6300 Bridgepoint Parkway, Building One, Suite 500

Austin, TX 78730 USA

Fictitious Name: N/A

Jurisdiction: DE, USA

Foreign Formation June 21, 2007

Date:

REGISTERED AGENT	FILING HISTORY	NAMES MANAGEMENT ASSUMED NAMES		ASSOCIATED ENTITIES		
Name	Entity Type	Document Description	Filing Date	Entity Filing Number	Jurisdiction	Capacity
Innography Software, Inc.	Domestic For-Profit Corporation		June 25, 2007	800455166		Non-Survivor
L						

Order Return to Search

Instructions:

* To place an order for additional information about a filing press the 'Order' button.

TRADEMARK 3/25/16, 4:34 AM **REEL:** 005757 **FRAME:** 0815

TEXAS SECRETARY of STATE CARLOS H. CASCOS

<u>UCC | Business Organizations | Trademarks | Notary | Account | Help/Fees | Briefcase | Logout</u>

BUSINESS ORGANIZATIONS INQUIRY - VIEW ENTITY

Filing Number: 800834367 Entity Type: Foreign For-Profit Corporation

Original Date of Filing: June 25, 2007 Entity Status: In existence

Formation Date: N/A

Tax ID: 12024555869 **FEIN**: 202455586

Name: Innography, Inc.

Address: 6300 Bridgepoint Parkway, Building One, Suite 500

Austin, TX 78730 USA

Fictitious Name: N/A

Jurisdiction: DE, USA

Foreign Formation June 21, 2007

Date:

REGISTERED AGENT		RED AGENT FILING HISTORY NAMES		ASSUMED NAMES	EN	ASSOCIATED ENTITIES	
View Image	Document Number 175661530002	Filing Type Application for Registration	Filing Date June 25, 2007	Effective Date June 25, 2007	Eff. Cond No	Page Count 5	
Ÿ.	175670310002	Certificate of Merger	June 25, 2007	June 25, 2007	No	9	
8	183253580002	Application for Amended Registration	August 23, 2007	August 23, 2007	No	2	
₡	197728293236	Change of Name or Address by Registered Age	nt December 27, 2007	December 27, 2007	No	1	
Ŋ.	268147210001	Public Information Report (PIR)	December 31, 2008	July 22, 2009	No	1	
Ţ	319785720001	Public Information Report (PIR)	December 31, 2009	August 7, 2010	No	1	
Ø.	304550823334	Change of Name or Address by Registered Age	nt April 19, 2010	April 19, 2010	No	1	
A.	347044020001	Public Information Report (PIR)	December 31, 2010	December 22, 2010	No	1	
Q.	387368840001	Public Information Report (PIR)	December 31, 2011	September 4, 2011	No	1	
Ą	448612880001	Public Information Report (PIR)	December 31, 2012	October 18, 2012	No	1	
8	518827963983	Change of Name or Address by Registered Age	nt December 2, 2013	December 2, 2013	No	1	
Ø.	506241070001	Public Information Report (PIR)	December 31, 2013	September 27, 2013	No	1	
À	569575700001	Public Information Report (PIR)	December 31, 2014	September 23, 2014	No	1	
Ų.	644520990002	Change of Registered Agent/Office	December 10, 2015	December 10, 2015	No	2	
Ŋ	643676240001	Public Information Report (PIR)	December 31, 2015	December 7, 2015	No	1	

Order

Return to Search

Instructions:

1 of 1

** To place an order for additional information about a filing press the 'Order' button.

RECORDED: 03/25/2016 REEL: 005757 FRAME: 0816

TRADEMARK 3/25/16, 4:34 AM EL: 005757 FRAME: 0816